WARNING -RISK OF SERIOUS INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE: Carefully read all instructions and product labels prior to installation.
 • To reduce risk of death, personal injury, electric shock, cuts/ abrasions, falling parts, or property damage from fire, carefully read all warnings, instructions and product labels.
 • The installation, service and maintenance of this light fixture must be performed by a licensed electrician. If you are not qualified, contact a licensed electrician.
 • Product installation must comply with the National Electrical Code and all local electrical and building codes and regulations.
DO NOT install if product is damaged.
 • Prior to installation, maintenance, inspection or removal, turn off electrical power at fuse or circuit breaker box.
 • Verify that supply voltage is correct by comparing with information on light fixture label.
 • Do NOT use input power other than the voltage specified on the Product Specifications.

Incandescent
Replacement
Input Voltage
(VAC)
Input Frequency
(Hz)
Input Current
(mA)
Input Wattage
(W)
CCT
(K)
99960 4 inch D4-L650-C27-W10 65W 120 60 90 10 2700
99961 4 inch D4-L650-C30-W10 65W 120 60 90 10 3000
99962 4 inch D4-L650-C50-W10 65W 120 60 90 10 5000
99964 6 inch D6-L750-C27-W11 75W 120 60 100 11 2700
99965 6 inch D6-L750-C30-W11 75W 120 60 100 11 3000
99966 6 inch D6-L750-C50-W11 75W 120 60 100 11 5000
99967 6 inch D6-L1200-C30-W18 120W 120 60 160 18 3000
99968 6 inch D6-L1200-C40-W18 120W 120 60 160 18 4000
99969 6 inch D6-L1200-C50-W18 120W 120 60 160 18 5000
Pre-Installation
 • Turn off power at the source to the
  recessed housing.
 • Remove existing trim and bulb. You may need